Wells-Ogunquit Youth Football & Cheering Association

Agenda

Date: Monday, March 4, 2024
Time: 6:30 PM
Location: Wells High School, Fishbowl

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

7)

Secretary’s Report

Treasurer’s Report

SMYFL Updates

Community Engagement Coordinator Updates

Program Updates

a) Jr. High Football: Mike Carbonneau

b) Junior High Cheer: Kierra Plateroti

c) Pee Wee Football: Jason Moody

d) Pee Wee Cheer: Kim Borssen

e) Mighty Mite Football: Tom Protasewich

f)  Mites Cheer: Stephanie Blanchette

g) Flag Football: Chris Wilkerson

h) Wee Cheer: Vacant

Old Business:

a) Any applicants for Wee Cheer coach, Mites coordinator, wee cheer coordinator, SMYFL Rep, Snack Shack Coordinator,
Junior High Football Coordinator.

b) Mike - did you get helmet order in? - Nikki to follow up with Mike

c) Bylaws/Articles of Incorporation - Committee Updates

d) Cheers From The Heart - Update!

e) Spring Stunt Clinic - Olivia - dates from Nikki

f)  Registration Cost Adjustments
i) Review and discuss

g) Software Search Sub-Committee Updates?

New Business

a)

b)

Uniform Ordering (make sure we have enough for incoming class)
i) Equipment Ordering

ii) Helmet liners

iii) Helmet pumps

iv) Order replacement jerseys and any other identified gear
Solicit Sponsors (Plan)

Next Meeting: Monday, April 1,2024 @ 6:30 pm at Wells High School, Fishbowl



